

Government of Jammu & Kashmir Industrial Training Institute (Kishtwar)



Technical Education Department

our motto " skilled hands secured future

landline: 01995 – 259352 fax : 01995 - 261264 website: www.itikishtawar.com email: itikishtawar@gmail.com mis code: GR01000007

Correspondence Address: Shaheedi Road, Kishtwar, Jammu, J&K, India. Pin code: 182204

NOTICE TENDER OPENING

No. : ITI / Esstt / 232 - 41 **Date** : 15 / 05 / 2019

Subject:- Opening of Tender's

This office is opening below detailed tenders on 17th May 2019, at 3.30pm.

- 1) Tenders received vide No.: ITI / Kish / Esstt / 157 62, Date: 09 / 05 / 2019 for Supply of Raw Material, Carpentry, Welder, Electric, etc
- 2) Tenders received vide No.: ITI / Kish / Esstt / 163 68, Date: 09 / 05 / 2019 for Supply of Modem, etc.
- **3)** Tenders received vide **No.** : ITI / Kish / Esstt / 169 74, **Date** : 09 / 05 / 2019 for Supply of Foams, Shoe rack.
- 4) Any other tender due for opening.

The concerned bidders or their authorized representative are hereby requested to make themselves available on said date and time at ITI Kishtwar, else the bids will be opened in their absence and they won't have any claim whatsoever thereafter.

The Procurement & Verification Committee of this Institute is also asked to be present for opening of said tender.

Sd/-Principal

Govt. Industrial Training Institute, Kishtwar Technical Education Department

Copy for information to :-

- 1) <u>Director</u>, Technical Education Department, Government of Jammu & Kashmir.
- 2) <u>Joint Director</u>, Technical Education, Jammu Province, Technical Education Department.
- 3) <u>Members Procurement & Verification Committee,</u> ITI Kishtwar.
- **4)** <u>Supervisor(s)</u>, ITI Kishtwar.
- 5) Concerned Instructor(s), ITI Kishtwar.
- **6)** <u>Establishment, </u>ITI Kishtwar.
- 7) <u>Accounts Section</u> ITI Kishtwar.
- 8) Training Section ITI Kishtwar.
- 9) Bidder's, who have quoted for any one or more tenders mentioned above.
- 10) Record File